

P.O. Box 108 · Warren, MN 56762 Phone No. 218-745-4711 or 1-800-552-7366

"APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP AND ELECTRIC SERVICE"

The undersigned (hereinafter called the "Member") applies for membership in and agrees to purchase their electric energy from P.K.M. Electric Cooperative, Inc. with the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Member will apply for membership which includes paying a \$5.00 membership fee.
- 2. Upon membership approval by the Board of Directors, the Member will purchase all of their electric energy from the Cooperative based on the current rates in effect, which are set and amended from time to time by the Board of Directors.
- 3. The Member's premises shall be wired in accordance with the National Electric Code and the member agrees to maintain all wiring, motors and electrical apparatus so it does not interfere with service to other Members on the system.
- 4. The Member agrees to comply with and be bound by, the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Cooperative and their amendments.
- 5. The Member agrees to provide the Cooperative with all necessary right-of-way easements for distribution lines to serve the Member without cost to the Cooperative and agrees to allow the Cooperative to perform right-of-way maintenance.
- 6. The Member agrees to allow the Cooperative the right of access to the Member's easement for the purpose of tree trimming, meter reading, and repair and maintenance of Cooperative owned devices and power lines.
- 7. The Member agrees that they will not place buildings, haystacks, trees or other structures over or under the Cooperatives power lines and to call *Gopher State One Call* when excavating.
- 8. In the event the member installs renewable cogeneration, they agree to install it according to code, follow State regulations and pay the rate schedule in effect so cost shifting does not occur between members.
- 9. The Cooperative provides electric service to its members utilizing a multi-grounded and current carrying neutral. The National Electric Code and the National Electrical Safety Code requires this Cooperative's electrical distribution system to be grounded to earth to ensure continuous safety and reliability. The Cooperative will follow the protocols and procedures established in the Minnesota Stray Voltage Guide, most recent edition, when responding to a member's inquiry regarding stray voltage. The Cooperative, in its discretion, may depart from protocol established with the Minnesota Stray Voltage Guide as facts and circumstances may warrant.
- 10. If the Member fails to pay any bill or debt owing the Cooperative, the Cooperative retains the right to pursue collection of debt and any costs associated with the process of collecting the debt.

The acceptance of this application by the Cooperative shall constitute an agreement between the Member and the Cooperative for the Cooperative to provide electric service to the Member until cancelled by 30 days' notice.

\$.25 of the amount accruing to the member each year is for a year's subscription to the PKM NEWS.

MEMBER INFORMATION		FOR OFFICE ONLY	
Account No.		Minimum	
Name		Membership GL Acct.	200.10
Address		Member Amount	\$5.00
DOB/Incorporated Date		Connect Amount	
City		Meter Deposit	Pending Credit Check
State		Section No.	
Zip Code		Township Name	
Home/Work Phone		Township No.	
Cell Phone		Township Range	
SSN or FEID #		BOARD ACTION	
Driver's License # Photo ID		Date Accepted	
Email Address		Share No.	
RENTAL PROPERTY		Vendor No.	
Owner's Name			
Owner's Address			
City, State			
Zip Code			
Home Phone No.			

Applicant Signature	
 Date	